Other current assets 173,257

TOTAL ASSETS 2,764,254

Financial debt 1,111,412
Other non-current liabilities 406,532
Current operating liabilities 105,121 13,092 65,795 184,008
Other current liabilities 94,979

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,796,931

2006 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T ·  S O L  M E L I Á  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  0 6 11

The operating revenue from the real estate business includes capital gains from sales through asset turnover rela-
ting to the disposal, for an amount of 21 million euros, of two hotels located in Spain.

The sales of the Vacation Club units included in the real estate segment in 2006 have amounted to 86.7 million euros.

The addition of assets as a result of new business combinations made during the year, amounting to 23.3 million
euros, correspond to the hotel business segment (20.4 million euros) and the structure and management segment
(2.9 million euros).

1.2 Business segments 2005

For purposes of comparison, the segmentation of the 2005 pro forma statement of income is presented below:

(thousands of euros)

HOTEL REAL ESTATE STRUCTURE AND TOTAL
BUSINESS BUSINESS MANAGEMENT ELIMINATIONS 31/12/05

STATEMENT OF INCOME

Operating Income 910,801 136,531 232,618 (114,660) 1,165,290
Operating Expenses (616,535) (41,504) (272,826) 114,781 (816,084)
EBITDAR 294,266 95,027 (40,208) 121 349,206
Rentals (61,018) (121) (61,139)
EBITDA 233,248 95,027 (40,208) 0 288,067
Amortization and impairments (75,821) (1,084) (32,402) (109,307)
EBIT 157,427 93,943 (72,610) 178,760
Financial results (76,446)
Result in associates (643) (732) (1,375)
EBT 100,939
Taxes (8,904)
NET RESULT 92,035
Minority interest (1,940)

RESULT ATTRIBUTED TO THE PARENT COMPANY 90,095

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Intangibles and property, plant and equipment 1,917,966 32,859 141,646 2,092,471
Investments in associates 24,409 (375) 24,034
Available-for-sale non-current assets 9,402
Other non-current assets 317,978
Current operating assets 159,792 19,025 24,401 203,218
Other current assets 199,220

TOTAL ASSETS 2,846,323

Financial debt 1,164,444
Other non-current liabilities 495,975
Current operating liabilities 85,256 5,565 68,642 159,463
Other current liabilities 82,436

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,902,318

The operating revenue from the real estate business included capital gains from sales through asset turnover rela-
ting to the disposal of four hotels based in Spain for an amount of 60 million euros.

S O L  M E L I Á  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  0 6  ·  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T12

The sales of the Vacation Club units included in the real estate segment in 2005 amounted to 52.4 million euros.

The passage of Hurricane Wilma through Cancun’s hotel area caused serious damage to the hotels operated by the
Group.  In the hotel segment, the retirement of assets recorded as expenses and the compensation payouts recei-
ved from the insurance companies recorded as income, amounted to 25.1 million euros.

The acquisition of assets made in 2005 related basically to the hotel business segment.

1.3 Geographical segments

Segmentation by business type constitutes the primary format which best represents the Group’s financial infor-
mation, facilitating comprehension of profitability and annual monitoring.  The breakdown of the geographical seg-
ments, by volume of income and assets, is as follows:

(thousands of euros)

EUROPE AMERICA AFRICA ASIA Eliminations 31/12/06

Operating Income 908,010 439,215 6,365 1,957 (98,557) 1,256,990
Assets 1,479,638 597,680 62 1 0 2,077,381

The acquisition of assets made during the year has amounted to 17.2 and 6.1 million euros in Europe and America,
respectively.

For comparative purposes, the balances corresponding to the year 2005 are shown below:

(thousands of euros)

EUROPE AMERICA AFRICA ASIA Eliminations 31/12/05

Operating Income 904,550 366,835 6,680 1,885 (114,660) 1,165,290
Assets 1,535,508 556,963 0 0 0 2,092,471

The main acquisitions of assets corresponding to the year 2005 were made in America.

F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T ·  S O L  M E L I Á  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  0 6 13

2 EARNINGS PER SHARE

Basic earnings per share are calculated by dividing net profit for the year attributable to ordinary equity holders by
the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding during the year.

Diluted earnings per share amounts are calculated by dividing net profit attributable to ordinary equity by the weigh-
ted average number of ordinary shares outstanding during the year, adjusted by the dilutive effects inherent to